Page 1
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter EX-1827Effective: January, 2002 EX-1827
KING-GAGE
®
4-20 mA Liquid Level Transmitter
LevelTRAN
Liquid Level Transmitter
Model 541*-3-* Integral

transmitter range.  As an example, MODEL 5411-1-10 is a
0-10 psig range transmitter.
Model No. Designations
541x-3-xx
Pressure Range
05 ............... 0-5 psig
10 ............... 0-10 psig
15 ............... 0-15 psig
30 ............... 0-30 psig
50 ............... 0-50 psig
Configuration (Housing)
1 ....... Standard Length
2 ....... Long Length
Electrical
Conduit
Moisture
Trap
Flush-Weld
Tank Shell
Insulated
Tank Wall
Page 4
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter EX-1827
Mounting Dimensions
The LevelTRAN Transmitter incorporates all associated user
connections and adjustments within its integral stainless
steel housing.  The outlet connector boss is 1/2 NPT and
furnished with a strain relief cord connector (accepts cable
diameters between 0.187 in. to 0.25 in.).  Mouting dimen-
sions for the three (3) models vary in overall length only.
Allow adequate clearance for installation and removal of
the transmitter.  Clearance dimensions will vary depending
upon type of cable/conduit connector used.
Enclosure Vent - a polypropylene breathable vent filter is
furnished installed into the housing.  The transmitter
should be oriented so that this vent faces downward.
(Avoid prolonged direct contact of the polypropylene vent
filter to high-pressure washdown or submersion in liquids.)
Do not paint over or otherwise plug this vent.
10.75 in.
6.62 in.
5411-3-*
12.25 in.
8.87 in.
5412-3-*
5410-3-*
6.25 in.
2.07 in.
Page 5
Electronic Liquid Level Transmitter EX-1827
3.06 in.
Dia.
5.25 in.
Overall
1/2 in.
NPT
Sensing